
 COUNTY LEVEL FREIGHT TONNAGE FOR NYMTC REGION - 1995 Annual Traffic

Origin Destination Rail Trucks Air
TL LTL Private

Bronx CT 0 6,123 979 18,569 0

CT Bronx 0 22,107 310 13,059 0

Bronx NJ 0 31,654 4,313 158,124 0

NJ Bronx 0 143,251 3,738 44,040 0

Bronx NY 5,360 764,403 33,102 1,659,360 0

NY Bronx 98,180 1,016,300 6,283 2,860,902 0

Bronx US 70,160 1,182,168 81,247 2,077,342 0

US Bronx 411,420 1,845,630 33,949 3,290,138 0

Kings CT 0 21,428 6,140 43,183 0

CT Kings 0 245,041 1,433 231,919 0

Kings NJ 2,480 73,160 39,647 320,486 0

NJ Kings 0 1,607,078 12,273 727,860 0

Kings NY 0 1,675,347 59,627 3,750,419 0

NY Kings 0 5,917,154 30,768 10,481,923 0

Kings US 209,780 2,756,168 236,327 4,713,924 0

US Kings 40,280 16,358,993 144,165 15,842,165 0

Nassau CT 0 12,612 12,776 36,866 0

CT Nassau 0 53,021 4,478 35,968 0

Nassau NJ 0 69,063 33,057 302,479 0

NJ Nassau 0 345,098 49,520 115,368 0

Nassau NY 0 1,673,478 58,127 3,477,872 0

NY Nassau 0 1,888,733 64,448 4,811,478 0

Nassau US 49,920 2,983,861 247,316 4,386,327 0

US Nassau 53,700 3,834,457 363,184 5,672,804 0

New York CT 0 15,556 1,655 39,139 0

CT New York 0 85,590 5,061 78,886 0

New York NJ 0 68,907 17,237 121,415 0

NJ New York 0 685,612 57,731 312,307 0

New York NY 0 1,274,867 83,642 3,324,268 0

NY New York 0 2,878,329 114,974 6,754,365 0

New York US 0 2,456,718 172,639 4,079,447 0

US New York 8,480 6,238,656 430,177 8,404,248 0

Putnam CT 0 633 164 2,097 0

CT Putnam 0 488 78 114 0

Putnam NJ 0 2,898 1,017 5,537 0

NJ Putnam 0 3,607 3,943 1,339 0

Putnam NY 0 84,627 4,292 218,522 0

NY Putnam 0 38,079 1,734 164,916 0

Putnam US 0 139,146 10,631 255,165 0

US Putnam 0 59,007 12,862 174,552 0

Queens CT 0 15,227 5,163 46,444 6

CT Queens 7,520 54,499 3,468 37,220 2

Queens NJ 0 62,533 31,818 88,534 2

NJ Queens 0 368,923 31,892 128,881 6

Queens NY 0 1,821,949 67,678 4,838,976 552

NY Queens 12,700 2,177,627 50,111 5,615,140 1,396

Queens US 6,080 2,900,834 244,512 5,542,212 199,138

US Queens 138,140 4,217,854 285,063 6,600,682 218,381

Richmond CT 0 249 136 1,348 0

CT Richmond 0 4,806 195 1,815 0

Richmond NJ 0 1,957 422 1,090 0



NJ Richmond 0 26,152 1,583 9,468 0

Richmond NY 0 60,562 2,277 119,186 0

NY Richmond 0 246,432 6,506 789,553 0

Richmond US 0 105,360 6,205 144,284 0

US Richmond 0 403,738 21,305 869,102 0

Rockland CT 0 5,616 3,646 8,893 0

CT Rockland 0 8,960 852 7,196 0

Rockland NJ 0 27,487 16,447 18,747 0

NJ Rockland 0 109,151 16,490 50,034 0

Rockland NY 0 746,603 17,430 1,612,138 0

NY Rockland 362,314 491,888 23,504 1,284,098 0

Rockland US 3,760 1,244,702 98,616 1,975,296 0

US Rockland 492,743 948,026 78,024 1,478,980 0

Suffolk CT 0 15,954 6,836 44,403 0

CT Suffolk 0 68,438 6,298 51,878 0

Suffolk NJ 2,160 84,658 40,194 257,818 0

NJ Suffolk 0 435,627 59,026 145,727 0

Suffolk NY 0 2,068,842 74,520 4,605,204 0

NY Suffolk 0 2,288,414 54,598 5,245,658 0

Suffolk US 5,160 3,471,418 287,534 5,647,961 1,191

US Suffolk 160,800 4,815,308 377,400 6,389,957 1,264

Westchester CT 0 10,774 4,760 37,804 0

CT Westchester 0 28,787 3,201 17,149 0

Westchester NJ 0 57,409 24,563 72,918 0

NJ Westchester 0 271,398 45,047 102,213 0

Westchester NY 42,520 1,485,271 44,508 3,560,814 0

NY Westchester 16,120 1,389,418 64,784 3,764,598 0

Westchester US 87,720 2,470,369 167,833 4,220,227 3



US Westchester 190,960 2,609,499 294,481 4,328,329 16
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Origin Destination Rail Trucks Air Water
TL LTL Private

Bronx CT 0 6,123 979 18,569 0 4,837

CT Bronx 0 22,107 310 13,059 0 44,869

Bronx NJ 0 31,654 4,313 158,124 0 1,115

NJ Bronx 0 143,251 3,738 44,040 0 233,949

Bronx NY 5,360 764,403 33,102 1,659,360 0 1,751

NY Bronx 98,180 1,016,300 6,283 2,860,902 0 381,680

Bronx US 70,160 1,182,168 81,247 2,077,342 0 12,436

US Bronx 411,420 1,845,630 33,949 3,290,138 0 706,556

Kings CT 0 21,428 6,140 43,183 0 2,280,353

CT Kings 0 245,041 1,433 231,919 0 82,398

Kings NJ 2,480 73,160 39,647 320,486 0 4,953,432

NJ Kings 0 1,607,078 12,273 727,860 0 1,426,688

Kings NY 0 1,675,347 59,627 3,750,419 0 8,327,334

NY Kings 0 5,917,154 30,768 10,481,923 0 1,080,148

Kings US 209,780 2,756,168 236,327 4,713,924 0 19,513,985

US Kings 40,280 16,358,993 144,165 15,842,165 0 3,072,574

Nassau CT 0 12,612 12,776 36,866 0 1,471

CT Nassau 0 53,021 4,478 35,968 0 46,999

Nassau NJ 0 69,063 33,057 302,479 0 1,011

NJ Nassau 0 345,098 49,520 115,368 0 280,608

Nassau NY 0 1,673,478 58,127 3,477,872 0 9,884

NY Nassau 0 1,888,733 64,448 4,811,478 0 417,829

Nassau US 49,920 2,983,861 247,316 4,386,327 0 12,367

US Nassau 53,700 3,834,457 363,184 5,672,804 0 801,115

New York CT 0 15,556 1,655 39,139 0 416,069

CT New York 0 85,590 5,061 78,886 0 189,971

New York NJ 0 68,907 17,237 121,415 0 2,434,245

NJ New York 0 685,612 57,731 312,307 0 5,281,879

New York NY 0 1,274,867 83,642 3,324,268 0 618,780

NY New York 0 2,878,329 114,974 6,754,365 0 4,536,132

New York US 0 2,456,718 172,639 4,079,447 0 3,634,290

US New York 8,480 6,238,656 430,177 8,404,248 0 11,918,111

Putnam CT 0 633 164 2,097 0 0

CT Putnam 0 488 78 114 0 0

Putnam NJ 0 2,898 1,017 5,537 0 0

NJ Putnam 0 3,607 3,943 1,339 0 0

Putnam NY 0 84,627 4,292 218,522 0 0

NY Putnam 0 38,079 1,734 164,916 0 0

Putnam US 0 139,146 10,631 255,165 0 0

US Putnam 0 59,007 12,862 174,552 0 0

Queens CT 0 15,227 5,163 46,444 6 232,676

CT Queens 7,520 54,499 3,468 37,220 2 53,376

Queens NJ 0 62,533 31,818 88,534 2 847,526

NJ Queens 0 368,923 31,892 128,881 6 243,740

Queens NY 0 1,821,949 67,678 4,838,976 552 637,991

NY Queens 12,700 2,177,627 50,111 5,615,140 1,396 757,628

Queens US 6,080 2,900,834 244,512 5,542,212 199,138 2,093,465

US Queens 138,140 4,217,854 285,063 6,600,682 218,381 1,140,747

Richmond CT 0 249 136 1,348 0 0

CT Richmond 0 4,806 195 1,815 0 0

Richmond NJ 0 1,957 422 1,090 0 0



NJ Richmond 0 26,152 1,583 9,468 0 0

Richmond NY 0 60,562 2,277 119,186 0 0

NY Richmond 0 246,432 6,506 789,553 0 0

Richmond US 0 105,360 6,205 144,284 0 4,082

US Richmond 0 403,738 21,305 869,102 0 0

Rockland CT 0 5,616 3,646 8,893 0 0

CT Rockland 0 8,960 852 7,196 0 0

Rockland NJ 0 27,487 16,447 18,747 0 0

NJ Rockland 0 109,151 16,490 50,034 0 0

Rockland NY 0 746,603 17,430 1,612,138 0 0

NY Rockland 362,314 491,888 23,504 1,284,098 0 0

Rockland US 3,760 1,244,702 98,616 1,975,296 0 0

US Rockland 492,743 948,026 78,024 1,478,980 0 0

Suffolk CT 0 15,954 6,836 44,403 0 0

CT Suffolk 0 68,438 6,298 51,878 0 191,461

Suffolk NJ 2,160 84,658 40,194 257,818 0 0

NJ Suffolk 0 435,627 59,026 145,727 0 552,405

Suffolk NY 0 2,068,842 74,520 4,605,204 0 1,692

NY Suffolk 0 2,288,414 54,598 5,245,658 0 1,439,047

Suffolk US 5,160 3,471,418 287,534 5,647,961 1,191 7,332

US Suffolk 160,800 4,815,308 377,400 6,389,957 1,264 2,301,134

Westchester CT 0 10,774 4,760 37,804 0 12,510

CT Westchester 0 28,787 3,201 17,149 0 27,629

Westchester NJ 0 57,409 24,563 72,918 0 23,585

NJ Westchester 0 271,398 45,047 102,213 0 102,829

Westchester NY 42,520 1,485,271 44,508 3,560,814 0 36,612

NY Westchester 16,120 1,389,418 64,784 3,764,598 0 220,814

Westchester US 87,720 2,470,369 167,833 4,220,227 3 86,990

US Westchester 190,960 2,609,499 294,481 4,328,329 16 368,728

NYMTC US 432,580 19,710,744 1,552,860 33,042,185 200,332 25,364,947

US NYMTC 1,496,523 41,331,168 2,040,610 53,050,957 219,661 20,308,965



Total

30,508

80,345

195,205

424,978

2,463,977

4,363,345

3,423,353

6,287,693

2,351,104

560,790

5,389,205

3,773,899

13,812,727

17,509,994

27,430,184

35,458,176

63,726

140,465

405,611

790,594

5,219,361

7,182,488

7,679,791

10,725,261

472,419

359,508

2,641,805

6,337,530

5,301,556

14,283,799

10,343,094

26,999,671

2,894

880

9,452

8,889

307,441

204,729

404,942

246,421

299,517

156,084

1,030,413

773,442

7,367,145

8,614,601

10,986,242

12,600,867

1,733

6,816

3,469



37,203

182,025

1,042,491

259,930

1,294,145

18,155

17,008

62,681

175,675

2,376,171

2,161,804

3,322,374

2,997,773

67,193

318,076

384,830

1,192,786

6,750,257

9,027,716

9,420,596

14,045,864

65,848

76,766

178,474

521,487

5,169,725

5,455,734

7,033,141

7,792,013

80,303,647

118,447,884


